BOIL WATER NOTICE

TO: THE RESIDENTS OF 505 WEST HWY 80 (STRIP MALL INCLUDING THE UPS STORE)
  
WEDNESDAY JUNE 18th, 2024 BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 07:00 AM AND 11:00 AM THE WATER SERVICE WILL BE SHUT OFF TO THIS AREA, A NEW WATER MAIN INSTALL AND TIE IN IS THE REASON FOR THE THE WATER MAIN IN THIS AREA TO BE SHUT OFF TEMPORARILY. WE ARE SORRY FOR ANY INCONVENIENCE THIS MAY CAUSE BUT THIS IS A NECESSARY ACTION TO IMPROVE SERVICE.


THEREFORE, AS A PRECAUTION, UPON RETURN OF WATER SERVICE, WE ADVISE THAT ALL WATER USED FOR DRINKING OR COOKING BE BOILED.  A ROLLING BOIL OF ONE MINUTE IS SUFFICIENT.  AS AN ALTERNATIVE, BOTTLED WATER MAY BE USED.

THIS "PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE" WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL THE PROBLEM HAS BEEN CORRECTED AND A BACTERIOLOGICAL SURVEY SHOWS THAT THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK. 

THIS BOIL WATER NOTICE IS EXPECTED TO BE EFFECTIVE UNTIL 6/20/2024 AFTERNOON, UNLESS YOU HEAR OTHERWISE FROM THIS UTILITY

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS YOU MAY CONTACT JOE THOMAS, AT 863-674-1145 Or CITY HALL AT 863-675-2872.

JOSEPH THOMAS   
WOODARD & CURRAN        
CITY OF LABELLE UTILITIES